STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

1989 No. 674

CRIMINAL LAW, ENGLAND AND WALES

The Criminal Justice Act 1987 (Guernsey) Order 1989

 Made
 18th April 1989

 Coming into force
 18th May 1989

THE CRIMINAL JUSTICE ACT 1987 (GUERNSEY) ORDER 1989

- 1. (1) This Order may be cited as the Criminal Justice...
- 2. Section 2 of the Criminal Justice Act 1987 shall extend...
- 3. In any case in which a request under section 2(1)... Signature

SCHEDULE — MODIFICATIONS TO SECTION 2 OF THE CRIMINAL JUSTICE ACT 1987 AS EXTENDED TO THE BAILIWICK OF GUERNSEY

- 1. Any reference to section 2 of the Criminal Justice Act...
- 2. In subsection (1)– (a) for "Director" there shall be substituted "Attorney General",...
- 3. In subsection (2)– (a) for "Director" there shall be substituted "Attorney General"....
- 4. In subsection (3)– (a) for "Director" in each place where it...
- 5. In subsection (4)– (a) for on information on oath laid by...
- 6. In subsection (5)– (a) for "constable" there shall be substituted "police officer",...
- 7. For subsection (6) there shall be substituted the following subsection—...
- 8. For subsection (7) there shall be substituted the following subsection—...
- 9. In subsection (9), for "High Court" there shall be substituted "Royal Court"....
- 10. In subsection (10), for paragraph (b) there shall be substituted...
- 11. For subsection (11) there shall be substituted the following subsection—...
- 12. In subsection (15), for "not exceeding the statutory maximum" there shall...
- 13. In subsection (16)(a), after "Serious Fraud Office" there shall be inserted "or...
- 14. In subsection (17), for paragraphs (a) and (b) there shall...
- 15. For subsection (19), there shall be substituted the following subsection—...

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

16. After subsection (19) there shall be inserted the following subsection—...

Explanatory Note